

CS No.228/16
New CS:12934/16
Gurcharan Singh Vs. Inderjeet Singh

02.08.2016

Present: None.

Vide separate order, both the application of the defendant no. 5/ applicant is allowed and consequently preliminary decree dated 28.04.2000 is set aside only against defendant no. 5. Preliminary decree dated 28.04.2000 shall remain binding on the consenting parties except to the extent of share of the applicant/ defendant no.5, if defendant no.5 is found entitled to.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.09.2016.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-13 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.08.2016