

CS No. 12934/16
Gurcharan Singh v. Inderjeet Singh

24.03.2017

Present: Wife of plaintiff no. 1 in person.
Sh. D. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff 1B with plaintiff 1B in person.
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1C and 1D.
Sh. Amrit Pal Singh, son of defendant no .1.
Sh. Tanvik Singh, son of defendant no. 2.
Sh. Manjeet Singh Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5.

It is jointly submitted by the parties that they need some more time for the finalisation as one of the parties is situated in Abroad.

At their joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for recording of settlement, if any, on **17.07.2017**.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-13 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.03.2017