

CS No.:12934/16
Gurcharan Singh v. Inderjeet Singh

24.07.2017

Present: Plaintiff no. 1B and wife of plaintiff no. 1C in person.
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 3 and 4.
Sh. Tanbeek Singh, son of Sd. Davinder Singh (defendant)
in person.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 5.

Some more time is sought for settlement.

Accordingly, put up for report of settlement, if any, on

01.08.2017.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-13 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.07.2017