

CS No.: 12934/16
Gurcharan Singh vs. Inderjeet Singh

01.08.2017

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Rai Asthana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1(a)
with plaintiff no. 1(a) in person.
Sh. T.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1(b)
with plaintiff no. 1(b) in person.
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1(c) &
1(d) with plaintiffs no. 1(c) & 1(d) in person.
Defendants no. 1(b) and 2(b) in person.

Interse settlement has taken place between the LRs of deceased plaintiff which is duly incorporated in the application under Section 151 CPC and copy of Memorandum of Family Settlement filed jointly by the LRs of deceased plaintiff.

Separate statements of LRs of the deceased plaintiff recorded to this effect.

With the aforesaid interse settlement amongst the LRs of deceased plaintiff the present suit has been settled between the LRs of deceased plaintiff.

It is also brought to the knowledge of the Court that interse dispute amongst other parties except defendant no. 5 has already been settled.

No one is present on behalf of defendant no. 5.

Let court notice be issued to the counsel for defendant no. 5 to appear for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.08.2017.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-13 (Central)
THC, Delhi/01.08.2017