

CS No.12934/16
Gurcharan Singh v. Inderjeet Singh

09.08.2017

Present: Sh. Govind Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1B.
plaintiff no. 1A and 1B in person.
Defendant no. 2B in person.
Sh. Amrit Pal Singh defendant no. 1B in person.

Court notice to the counsel for defendant no. 5 could not
be issued.

Let Ahalmad be serious of his work and issue court
notice to the counsel for defendant no. 5 for next date of hearing i.e.

25.08.2017.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-13 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.08.2017