

25.08.2017

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Harish Kumar, Ld. ADJ-13, Central, THC, Delhi by the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. T.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no.1(a) and 1(b).

Sh. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for D-5 and LR of D-2.

D-3 and 4 are exparte.

Having conferred with Id. Counsels for the parties present and finding element of settlement, matter is referred for mediation. Parties/counsels are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 08.09.2017 at 3.30 pm.

Put up on 07.10.2017 to apprise mediation status / further proceedings.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
25.08.2017 ak