

19.05.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.

D-1(b) in person.

None for rest of the parties despite second call and it is already 12.30 PM.

Matter received back unsettled from Medical Centre. However, it is submitted that some compromise talks are going on between the parties at family level.

Put up on **23.07.2018** for settlement, if any, or in the alternative for arguments.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/19.05.2018
(AD)

At this stage, Sh. Ranjit Singh Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for D-5 has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/19.05.2018
(AD)