

CS No.12934/2016
Gurcharan Singh Vs. Inderjeet Singh

23.07.2018

Present: Ms. Sabina wife of Sh. Harmohan Singh.
Defendant No.1 (b) in person.
Defendant No. 2 (b) in person.

It is submitted that settlement talks are going on, however, one of the defendant i.e. defendant No.5 Harvinder Kaur is residing out of India did not come in family function for talks of settlement at family level. Hence, settlement talks could not concluded.

Let court notice be issued to counsel for defendant No.5 for 21.08.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
23.07.2018
(P)

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, counsel for defendant No.5 appeared before the court. He has been apprised with the court proceedings.

Put up on date fixed i.e. on 21.08.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
23.07.2018
(P)