

CS 12934/16

Gurcharan Singh Vs Inderjeet Singh

27.10.2018

Present: Ms. Sabina Karu, wife of plaintiff no.1 in person.

None for defendant.

At this stage, wife of plaintiff no.1 submits that matter is still under process of settlement with the defendant no.2 and she seeks one month time for settlement. Heard.

As per record matter is pending for settlement for last six months, despite that parties could not go to settlement. In these circumstances, no further time can be granted for settlement. However, in the interest of justice time of one week is granted for settlement.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for settlement on 12.11.2018.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
27.10.2018