

12.11.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. M.S. Ahluwalia, counsel for D-5.

None for remaining defendants.

Today, matter is listed for settlement, however, plaintiff and remaining defendants are not available.

In these circumstances, parties are directed to maintain **status-quo** regarding property in question till further order.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed on 05.01.2019 for settlement.

Copy of this order be given **dasti**.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/12.11.2018