

CS 12934/16

Gurcharan Singh Vs. Inderjeet Singh

01.12.2018

Present: None for plaintiff despite court notice.
Sh. Amrit Pal Singh, LR no. b of defendant no.1.
Since matter was fixed for P.E. No PW is present.
Matter be awaited at 11.30 a.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
01.12.2018

At 11.30 a.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Amrit Pal Singh, LR no. b of defendant no.1.
Matter be awaited at 12.00 noon.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
01.12.2018

At 12.00 noon

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Amrit Pal Singh, LR no. b of defendant no.1.
Since matter was fixed for P.E. No PW is present since morning. It shows that plaintiff is not willing to lead any evidence. However, in the interest of justice matter be

awaited at 02.00 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
01.12.2018

At 02.00 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Amrit Pal Singh, LR no. b of defendant no.1.

Sh. Tanbeen Singh, LR no. b of defendant no.2.

Since matter was fixed for PE. As one is present on behalf of plaintiff despite court notice nor any PW is present since morning despite various calls. Therefore, matter is proceeded dismissed for non prosecution.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
01.12.2018