

20.08.2025

CS No. 12934/16
Gurcharan Singh vs. Inderjeet Singh

Present: Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 1A.
Sh. Divyansh Rathi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 1B.
None for plaintiff no. 1C and 1D.
Sh. Gobind Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Lrs of defendant no. 1.
Sh. Naveen Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 2, 3, 4 and 5
including their Lrs.

The amended memo of parties has inadvertently been filed in Misc DJ.

The Ahlmad of the Court is directed to place the same in the file of the
main suit.

Even the applications under Section 94C read with Order 39 Rule 1 and
2 CPC and also the application under Order 26 Rule 9 CPC are placed in the Misc DJ
file.

The Ahlmad of the Court is directed to place the same in the file of the
main suit.

Since there are photographs etc on the file of Misc DJ no. 561/24,
Ahlmad is further directed to tag the same alongwith the file of the main suit.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 5. Taken on
record.

Reply to the applications under Section 94C read with Order 39 Rule 1
and 2 CPC and also the application under Order 26 Rule 9 CPC have not been filed
by any of the defendants.

An application has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2 seeking
amendment of the preliminary decree dated 28.04.2000 and also of the modification
of the said preliminary decree carried out vide order dated 02.08.2016.

It is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiff no. 1B that he has not
received the copy of the said application which has been handed over to him in the
court today.

Let replies to all the applications be filed within two weeks from today
with advance copy to the other sides.

List for arguments on all the pending applications on **09.09.2025**.

The parties have assured that till the NDOH, the status of the property would not be changed.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 20.08.2025