

CS No.12934/16
Gurcharan Singh vs. Inderjeet Singh

15.11.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ankit Kumar, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff no. 1A.
Sh. Govind, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 a/w son of defendant
no. 1.
Ms. Ayushi Aggarwal, Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 to 5.

As per directions, put up for purpose fixed on **14.01.2026**.

(Reader)
15.11.2025