

1 CS DJ 228/2016 12934/16  
GURCHARAN SINGH Vs. INDERJEET SINGH

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Counsel plaintiff No.1 A.  
Sh. Divyansh H Rathi and Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for  
the plaintiff No.1 B.  
None for plaintiff No. 1C and 1D.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 1B.  
Sh. Govind Singh, LD. Counsel for defendant No.1.  
Ms. Ayushi Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2, 3A, B and 4  
(through VC).

Fresh application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order VII  
Rule 14(3) r/w 151 CPC for taking on record additional documents. Copy  
supplied. Let a reply be filed with advance copy to the counsel for defendant.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of defendant No.2, 3A, B and 4 stating  
that counsel who has to address argument to the aspect of amendment to the  
preliminary decree and also the impleading the LR of defendant no. 5 is in  
disposed due to a medical condition. Not opposed.

List for arguments on **24.03.2026 at 12.00 PM.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC: Delhi : 05.02.2026