

24.03.2026

Present: Ms. Mandakini Chaurasiya and Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Proxy counsels for plaintiff No.1A.
Ms. Prachi Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff No.1B.
Sh. Govind Singh Mohindra, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2, 3A, B and 4.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of defendants No. 2, 3A, B and 4 submits that defendant No. 5 have expired on 12.07.2025. Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 2, 3A, B and 4 has submitted that one of her LRs is Smt. Sangeeta Lamba w/o Sh. Jaswinder Singh Lamba R/o A-22/6, DLF Phase I, DLF City, Chakarpur, Gurgaon, DLF QE, Haryana 122002.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No.1B submits that, she would be filing appropriate application to bring the LRs of defendant No. 5 on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff No. 1B submits that she has been recently engaged and has filed on record vakalatnama for plaintiff No.1B. The same is taken on record. She further submits that earlier counsel has filed an application under the **provisions of Order VII Rule 14 (3) CPC** for taking on record additional documents and information. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff No.1B submits that, she is not pressing the said application. **The same is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff No.1B has filed on record a fresh application under Section 151 CPC seeking withdrawal of the application under Order VII Rule 14 (3) CPC. **The said application is allowed in view of the order passed today.**

Ld counsel for plaintiff No1B has placed on record fresh application under the provision under Order VII Rule 14 CPC. Copy supplied. Let a reply to the said application be filed by all the contested defendants within 07 days from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No.1B.

List the matter for impleading the LRs of defendant No. 5 for which the plaintiff is directed to take steps and arguments on all the pending applications on **08.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi: 24.03.2026