

CS No. 12934/16
Gurcharan Vs Inderjeet

08.04.2026

Present: Sh Sachin Kumar proxy counsel for the plaintiff no 1(B)
Sh Abhishek Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff no 1 A.
Sh Ayushi Aggarwal Ld counsel for the defendant defendant 2,
3(A), (B) & 4. (through VC)

Till date, no application seeking impleadment of the LRs of defendant no 5 who is stated to have expired on 12.07.2025 has been filed. The suit consequently stands abated against the said LRs.

No reply has been filed to the application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC as filed by plaintiff no 1 (b).

Ld counsel for the defendant 2, 3(A), (B) & 4 submits that they would not be filing any reply to the said application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC and would straightway argue the present application. Accordingly, right of the defendants to file reply to the application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC stands closed.

List the matter for arguments on the pending application seeking amendment of the preliminary decree and also upon the application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC as filed by plaintiff no 1 (B) on **02.05.2026 at 11:30 am**.

It is made clear to the parties that no adjournment in the present matter would be granted keeping in view the fact that the present matter is amongst the oldest matter of this court.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.04.2026.