

1 CS DJ 12934/16
GURCHARAN SINGH Vs. INDERJEET SINGH

23.05.2026

Present: Ms. Mandakini Chaurasiya & Ms Kawalpreet Kaur Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff No.1(A) a/w LRs Sh Jaspreet Singh Mohindra.
Mr. Govind Singh Ld. Counsel for defendants No.1
Sh Sudhir Sharma & Ms. Prachi Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
No.1B a/w plaintiff no 1 B.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.2, 3A,
3B and 4. (through VC)
Ms Osheen Verma Ld counsel for LRs of defendant no 5 (through
VC)

Ld Counsel appearing on behalf of LRs of defendant no 5 submits that some time is required by her to file vakalatnama on behalf of all the 3 LRs of defendant no 5.

Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff no 1A has filed on record amended memo of parties duly supported by a surviving member certificate and affidavits on behalf of LRs of plaintiff no 1A. Same are taken on record.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff no 1B has filed an application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment of the plaint. Copy supplied.

Another application U/o VII Rule 14 CPC has been filed alongwith the additional documents. Copy supplied to all the parties.

Let a reply if any be filed by plaintiff no 1A, and the defendants on or before NDOH with advance copy to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff no 1 B.

List for arguments on all the pending applications on **08.07.2026 at 2:00 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.05.2026.